
SR. 

NO.

LEVEL OF 

FOURUM

NAME OF FORUM 

WITH CODE
NAME OF CGRF MEMBER

POSITION/

CATEGORY OF MEMBER
MOBILE NO.

CGRG OFFICE ADDRESS 

MOBILE NO. & EMAIL

NAME OF 

ZONES/CIRCLES/DIVI

SIONS UNDER 

JURISDICTION

REMARK

1

SHRI SANJAY JAIN

1- CHAIRMAN (DIRECTOR) 9412745273 -

2
Shri Jai kamal Aggarwal

2- One Nominated Member

Member (Consumer - Domestic)
9810069361 -

3
Shri Jasmeet Singh

3- One Nominated Member

(Consumer – HV1/HV2)
9927023249 -

4
Shri Subhash Chandra 

Aggarwal

4-One Nominated Member

   (Prosumer)
9837776660 -

5
Shri Narendra Pal Singh 

Tomar

5- On Independent Member

 (Nominated by UPERC)
9557357574 -

1 RAJESH KUMAR 1- CHAIRMAN (CHIEF ENGINEER) 9193330800 -

2
2- One Nominated Member

Member (Consumer - Domestic)
9837281000 -

3
3- One Nominated Member

(Consumer – HV1/HV2)
9917530000 -

4
Sh Kamal Sachdewa S/o 

Sh Janak Raj

4-One Nominated Member

   (Prosumer)
8650590179 -

5 Sh Pramod Kumar Garg 

S/o Sh B.M Garg

5- On Independent Member

 (Nominated by UPERC)
6308381000 -

1
Er. Pawan Kumar Agarwal

1- CHAIRMAN (CHIEF ENGINEER) 9193320000 -

2
Mr. Arun Dheer S/O Mr. 

C.I. Dheer

2- One Nominated Member

Member (Consumer - Domestic)
9810444305 -

ZONE LEVEL

ZONE 

LEVEL

 SAHARNPUR, ZONE

CODE (46000)

Anit Vihar Colony Gali No-1 

Circuit House Road Behind 

ITC Saharanpur.

0132-2971421

 Email id-

cgrf.sre@gmail.com

SA
H

A
R

N
P

U
R

 Z
O

N
E

ZONE 

LEVEL

 GHAZIABAD, ZONE-1

CODE(42000)

Anit Vihar Colony Gali No-1 

Circuit House Road Behind 

ITC Saharanpur.

0132-2971421

 Email id-

cgrf.sre@gmail.com

SA
H

A
R

N
P

U
R

 Z
O

N
E

STATUS OF CONSUMER GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL FORUMS (CGRFs) AT A GLANCE 

(PASCHIMANCHAL VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LTD.)

STATUS as on Oct To Dec-2025

DISCOM/COMPANY LEVEL

COMPANY 

LEVEL

DISCOM PVVNL 

CODE 40000

ROOM NO 217, OLD 

BUILDING PVVNL, MEERUT 

cgrfpvvnlhq@gmail.com

D
IS

C
O

M
 L

EV
EL



3 Mr. Jitender Singh S/o 

Mr. Mahaveer Singh

3- One Nominated Member

(Consumer – HV1/HV2)
9810617230 -

4
Mr. Ashok Kumar S/o Mr. 

Babu Ram

4-One Nominated Member

   (Prosumer)
9412824950 -

5 Mr. Dinesh Kumar (A.D.J 

Retired) S/o Mr. Ratiram

5- On Independent Member

 (Nominated by UPERC)
9956448950 -

1 Er. Sanjay Kumar Jain 1- CHAIRMAN (CHIEF ENGINEER) 9193330101 -

2
Shri. Nalin sharma s/o 

late R.D. Sharma

2- One Nominated Member

Member (Consumer - Domestic)
9818956999 -

3 Shri. Rajeev bansal s/o 

Shri Inder Singh Bansal

3- One Nominated Member

(Consumer – HV1/HV2)
9810155294 -

4

Shri. Ramesh Kumar 

Keshri  s/o Shri Kanahiya 

lal  Keshri

4-One Nominated Member

   (Prosumer)
9818201140

-

5
Shri. jai Sankar Mishra 

(ADM Retired) s/o late. 

shri. R.N Mishra 

5- On Independent Member

 (Nominated by UPERC) 8172803790, 

9412777505

-

1 Er. Munish Chopra 1- CHAIRMAN (CHIEF ENGINEER) 919333071 -

2
Shri. M.P. Singwal

2- One Nominated Member

Member (Consumer - Domestic)
9837001235 -

3 Shri. Abhijeet Dubey S/o 

late. Shri. Anil Dubey

3- One Nominated Member

(Consumer – HV1/HV2)
9719010545 -

4 Shri. Ashok Kumar Goyal 

S/o Shri. Ratan lal Goyal

4-One Nominated Member

   (Prosumer)
9837771717 -

5

Shri. Anwar ahmad 

(Retired chief treasurer) 

S/o late. Shri. Sharif 

Ahmad

5- On Independent Member

 (Nominated by UPERC)

9411055633 

6395954940
-

ZONE 

LEVEL

 NOIDA

CODE (45000)

First Floor, 33/11 KV 

Substation A-1, sec-16 , 

Noida- 201301 , Ph.no- 120-

2510738

cenoidapvvnl@gmail.com N
O

ID
A

O
N

E

ZONE 

LEVEL

MEERUT 1

CODE (43000)

Consumer grievance 

Redressal forum, 33/11 

Substation, First Floor, Near 

medical college garh road , 

meerut zone, meerut- 

250004

Ph. no 0121-2773334

ecgrfmrt@gmail.com

cgrfmrt@rediffmail.com

M
EE

R
U

T 
1

 Z
O

N
E

ZONE 

LEVEL

 GHAZIABAD, ZONE-1

CODE(42000)

Anit Vihar Colony Gali No-1 

Circuit House Road Behind 

ITC Saharanpur.

0132-2971421

 Email id-

cgrf.sre@gmail.com

SA
H

A
R

N
P

U
R

 Z
O

N
E



1
Shri.Sanjeev kumar

1- CHAIRMAN (CHIEF ENGINEER)
9193302000

9811877801
-

2 Shri. shubham s/o Shri 

Rakesh kumar Sharma

2- One Nominated Member

Member (Consumer - Domestic)
9359312600 -

3
Shri. Omvir singh s/o Shri 

Jai Singh

3- One Nominated Member

(Consumer – HV1/HV2) 8410926601
-

4
Shri. Bharat  s/o Rajveer

4-One Nominated Member

   (Prosumer) 9027306000
-

5
Shri. Mahaveer singh s/o 

Shri Mitthan Lal 

5- On Independent Member

 (Nominated by UPERC)

7500679222

9412227970 -

1
Er. Ashok Kumar 

Chaurasia
1- CHAIRMAN (CHIEF ENGINEER) 9193300100 -

2
Shri. Hemant juneja 

2- One Nominated Member

Member (Consumer - Domestic)
9897439392 -

3
Shri. Sanjay Gupta 

3- One Nominated Member

(Consumer – HV1/HV2)
8057917284 -

4
Shri. Himanshu mehra 

4-One Nominated Member

   (Prosumer)
9837048122 -

5
Shri. Reva Ram singh 

(retired PCS) s/o late shri. 

pratap singh

5- On Independent Member

 (Nominated by UPERC)

9837062114

9411950000
-

1 Er. Naresh Bharti 1- CHAIRMAN (CHIEF ENGINEER) 9193320012 -

2 Mr. Shalabh Gupta,
2- One Nominated Member

Member (Consumer - Domestic)
9811785460 -

3 Mr. Mohit Rastogi
3- One Nominated Member

(Consumer – HV1/HV2)
9873023153 -

4 Smt. Twinkle Gupta
4-One Nominated Member

   (Prosumer)
9899284425 -

5 Mr. Narender Kumar
5- On Independent Member

 (Nominated by UPERC)
7289802193 -

1
Er. Pawan Kumar Agarwal

1- CHAIRMAN (CHIEF ENGINEER) 9193320014 -

2 Mr. Subodh Kumar
2- One Nominated Member

Member (Consumer - Domestic)
9350261809 -

ZONE 

LEVEL

GHAZIABAD ZONE 2

CODE ..

Chief Engineer Office, GZB 

Zone-2, 33/11 KV Rajnagar 

Ghaziabad

G
H

A
ZI

A
B

A
D

 Z
O

N
E 

2

ZONE 

LEVEL

GHAZIABAD ZONE 3

CODE ..

Chief Engineer Office, GZB 

Zone-3, 33/11 KV Substation 

near Mahaveer Chowk Sec-

17 Vasudhra,  Ghaziabad

G
H

A
ZI

A
B

A
D

 Z
O

N
E 

3

ZONE 

LEVEL

BULANDSHAHAR

CODE (41000)

Office of chief engineer (D), 

bulandsahar zone hydel 

colony bypass road  

bulandsahar -203001

9193302000

cgrf.bsrzone@gmail.com

B
U

LA
N

D
SH

A
H

A
R

 Z
O

N
E

ZONE 

LEVEL

MORADABAD ZONE

CODE (44000)

220 KV Substation 

chaudhary charan singh 

chauraha , Delhi road 

majhola, Moradabad. 

Ph. no - 9193300100

cemzpvvnlmbd01@gmail.co

m

cgrfmbdzone@gmail.com

M
O

R
A

D
A

B
A

D
 Z

O
N

E



3 Mr.Mukesh Kumar Gupta
3- One Nominated Member

(Consumer – HV1/HV2)
9810979913 -

4 Mr. Manikant Gupta
4-One Nominated Member

   (Prosumer)
9717005283 -

5 Mr. Ompal Singh
5- On Independent Member

 (Nominated by UPERC)
9911020115 -

1 Er. Rajesh Kumar 1- CHAIRMAN (CHIEF ENGINEER) 9193300101 -

2 Shri. Rahul Agarwal
2- One Nominated Member

Member (Consumer - Domestic)
7351112000 -

3 Shri Vishwa Bandhu
3- One Nominated Member

(Consumer – HV1/HV2)
9837891336 -

4 Shri. Neeraj Jain
4-One Nominated Member

   (Prosumer)
9837791122 -

5
Shri. Narendra Kumar 

Gahlot

5- On Independent Member

 (Nominated by UPERC)
9412048337 -

1 Er. Vinod Kumar 1- CHAIRMAN (CHIEF ENGINEER) 9193330900 -

2 Sh Abhishek Agarwal S/o 

Ashok Kumar

2- One Nominated Member

Member (Consumer - Domestic)
9359421000 -

3 Sh Rajnish Tyagi S/o Sh 

Anand Prakash Tyagi

3- One Nominated Member

(Consumer – HV1/HV2)
9359421000 -

4

Sh Ajay Bansal S/O Late 

Sh Janeshwar Dayal 

Bansal

4-One Nominated Member

   (Prosumer)
8755551616 -

5
Sh Sanjiv Kumar Bhardwaj 

S/o Sh Raghunandan 

Prasad Bhardwaj

5- On Independent Member

 (Nominated by UPERC)
9412392800 -

1
Er. Gurjeet Singh Chief 

Engineer (D)
1- CHAIRMAN (CHIEF ENGINEER) 9412749200 -

2 Shri. Vinod Kumar
2- One Nominated Member

Member (Consumer - Domestic)
9917886339 -

3 Shri Deshbandhu
3- One Nominated Member

(Consumer – HV1/HV2)
9837790025 -

4
Shri Shobhit Gupta

4-One Nominated Member

   (Prosumer)
9045045390 -

5
Shri. Surendra Singh

5- On Independent Member

 (Nominated by UPERC)
8791714482 -

ZONE 

LEVEL
MEERUT ZONE 2

Office of the Chief Engineer 

(Dist.) Meerut Zone-2, 

Victoria Park Meerut

M
EE

R
U

T 
ZO

N
E 

2

ZONE 

LEVEL

GAJRAULA ZONE 

CODE……

Office of Chief Engineer, 

PVVNl, Fazalpur, Gajraula, 

Distt. Amroha

G
A

JR
A

U
LA

 Z
O

N
E

ZONE 

LEVEL

MUZAFFARNAGAR  

ZONE CODE……

Office of Chief Engineer(D), 

33/11 KV S/S Dwarika City 

Near Jansath Bypass Pul 

Muzaffarnagar

ce.mzn@pvvnl.org

M
U

ZA
FF

A
R

N
A

G
A

R

ZONE 

LEVEL

GHAZIABAD ZONE 3

CODE ..

Chief Engineer Office, GZB 

Zone-3, 33/11 KV Substation 

near Mahaveer Chowk Sec-

17 Vasudhra,  Ghaziabad

G
H

A
ZI

A
B

A
D

 Z
O

N
E 

3



1
Sh. Ritesh Anand

1- CHAIRMAN (SUPERINTENDING 

ENGINEER)
7290022542 -

2
Shri. Vipin Tyagi 

2- One Nominated Member

Member (Consumer - Domestic)
9810207150 -

3
Shri. Aayush chauhan 

3- One Nominated Member

(Consumer – HV1/HV2) 9999883006
-

4
Shri. dheeraj Kumar

4-One Nominated Member

   (Prosumer)
9250173640 -

5
Shri. Ashok kumar singh 

(retired secretary Indian 

government)

5- On Independent Member

 (Nominated by UPERC)
9811005788 -

1
Er. Sudhir Kumar Agarwal 

1- CHAIRMAN (SUPERINTENDING 

ENGINEER)
9193319900 -

2
Smt. Neetu Tyagi 

2- One Nominated Member

Member (Consumer - Domestic)
9837869000 -

3
Shri. Dheeraj Kumar 

3- One Nominated Member

(Consumer – HV1/HV2) 9897955555
-

4
Shri. Abhay singhal 

4-One Nominated Member

   (Prosumer)
9650076668 -

5
Shri. Tejveer singh 

5- On Independent Member

 (Nominated by UPERC)
8393990735 -

1
Er. Nishant Naveen

1- CHAIRMAN (SUPERINTENDING 

ENGINEER)
9193330550 -

2

Shri. abdul rasheed 

kureshi s/o late shri. A.S. 

kureshi

2- One Nominated Member

Member (Consumer - Domestic)
8810533708 -

3
Shri. manish khanna s/o 

shri. Satish khanna

3- One Nominated Member

(Consumer – HV1/HV2)
9818100201 -

4 Shri. siddharth malhotra 

s/o Harvinder malhotra

4-One Nominated Member

   (Prosumer)
9213126577

-

5 Shri. Ravindra Kumar saini 

s/o shri. Baljeet singh

5- On Independent Member

 (Nominated by UPERC)
7303554820 -

1
Er. Rahul Nanda

1- CHAIRMAN (SUPERINTENDING 

ENGINEER)
9193320333 -

 CIRCLE 

LEVEL
EDC LONI

Office of supertending 

engineer , EDC- loni 33/11 

KV Substation, koyal 

enclave,loni

9193330550

edcloni@gmail.com ED
C

 L
O

N
I

 CIRCLE 

LEVEL
EUDC 3 GHAZIABAD

Office of supertending 

engineer, EUDC-3, 33/11 KV 

Substaion, Gandhinagar, 

Ghaziabad.

9193320333

eudc3gzb@gmail.com

EU
D

C
 3

 G
H

A
ZI

A
B

A
D

CIRCLE LEVEL

 CIRCLE 

LEVEL
EUDC 2 NOIDA

Office of supertending 

engineer, EUDC, 2 Noida  

33/11 KV Substion Sec-18 

Ansal , Noida Gautam Budh 

Nagar

7290022542

email se2.noida@pvvnl.org EU
D

C
 2

 N
O

ID
A

 

 CIRCLE 

LEVEL
EDC HAPUR

Office of supertending 

engineer, EDC, Main 

chauhraha block-A sanjay 

vihar, awas vikas colony, 

Meerut road, dist- hapur

9193319900

Edchapur1@gmail.com

ED
C

 H
A

P
U

R
 



2
Shri. Muneesh Gupta s/o 

shri. S.S. Gupta

2- One Nominated Member

Member (Consumer - Domestic)
9811951389 -

3

Shri. Prahlad singh

s/o late shri. jeet singh
3- One Nominated Member

(Consumer – HV1/HV2)
9810602524 -

4 Shri. Harjodh hanspal s/o 

shri. preetam singh

4-One Nominated Member

   (Prosumer)
9999100600

-

5

Shri. Brijesh kumar Tyagi 

s/o late shri. Janeshwar 

dayal

5- On Independent Member

 (Nominated by UPERC)
9968301962

-

1
Er. Manoj Kumar Yadav

1- CHAIRMAN (SUPERINTENDING 

ENGINEER)
9412749361 -

2 Shri. Mahesh Kumar 

Goyal s/o shri. Kashiram

2- One Nominated Member

Member (Consumer - Domestic)
9412639804 -

3
Shri. Ankit Singhal s/o 

shri. Satish Mohan

3- One Nominated Member

(Consumer – HV1/HV2)
8477977000 -

4 Shri. Vibhu Garg s/o shri. 

Mridulesh kumar Garg

4-One Nominated Member

   (Prosumer)
9837102918 -

5 Shri. Sudhir kumar singh 

s/o shri. Dharmvir singh

5- On Independent Member

 (Nominated by UPERC)
9359422444 -

1
Er. Vijay Kumar Gupta

1- CHAIRMAN (SUPERINTENDING 

ENGINEER)
9193300200 -

2
Shri. Siddhartha shrotriya

2- One Nominated Member

Member (Consumer - Domestic) 9837045626
-

3
Shri. Vinod Arora

3- One Nominated Member

(Consumer – HV1/HV2)
941263362 -

4
Shri. Vipin Gupta

4-One Nominated Member

   (Prosumer) 9412235505
-

5

Shri. Deveraj (Retired 

Supertending engineer- 

Irrigation department) s/o 

Late Kripal singh

5- On Independent Member

 (Nominated by UPERC)

7906365709

-

1
Er. Ravi Agarwal

1- CHAIRMAN (SUPERINTENDING 

ENGINEER)
9193331101 -

 CIRCLE 

LEVEL

EDC 2 

MUZAFFARNAGAR

Office of supertending 

Engineer, EDC-II MZN, 

Numaish ground, Meeting 

Hall, muzaffarnagar-251001

9412749361

cgrfedcmzn@gmail.com

ED
C

 2
  

M
U

ZA
FF

A
R

N
A

G
A

R

 CIRCLE 

LEVEL

EUDC 

MUZAFFARNAGAR 

CODE

Office of supertending 

Engineer, EUDC-MZN, 

Numaish ground, 

muzaffarnagar-251001

9412749361

seeudcmzn@gmail.com

EU
D

C
 M

U
ZA

FF
A

R
N

A
G

A
R

 CIRCLE 

LEVEL

EUDC MORADABAD 

CODE

Office of Superintending 

engineer, Company bagh 

moradabad-244001 

9193300200

dgm_eudcmbd@gmail.com

EU
D

C
 M

O
R

A
D

A
B

A
D

 CIRCLE 

LEVEL
EUDC 3 GHAZIABAD

Office of supertending 

engineer, EUDC-3, 33/11 KV 

Substaion, Gandhinagar, 

Ghaziabad.

9193320333

eudc3gzb@gmail.com

EU
D

C
 3

 G
H

A
ZI

A
B

A
D



2
Shri. Dinesh Kumar Jain

2- One Nominated Member

Member (Consumer - Domestic) 99997854608
-

3 Shri Varun Gupta
3- One Nominated Member

(Consumer – HV1/HV2)
9412211406 -

4
Shri Arihant Jain

4-One Nominated Member

   (Prosumer) 7520066061
-

5
Shri. Yashpal Singh

5- On Independent Member

 (Nominated by UPERC) 9015226266
-

1
Er. Anil Kumar Singh 

1- CHAIRMAN (SUPERINTENDING 

ENGINEER)
9193320111 -

2

Shrimati Savita Chopra  

w/o shri. Bhupendra 

Chopra

2- One Nominated Member

Member (Consumer - Domestic)
9811083941

-

3
Shri. Harpreet Singh s/o 

Shari Jasveer Singh

3- One Nominated Member

(Consumer – HV1/HV2)
9810033777 -

4
Shri. Anjul Gupta s/o shri. 

Jayram Gupta

4-One Nominated Member

   (Prosumer) 7906132744
-

5

Shri. Ajay Goayl  s/o late 

shri. Aannd Prakash 

Goyall

5- On Independent Member

 (Nominated by UPERC)
9899366900

-

1 Er. Mohd. Arshad
1- CHAIRMAN (SUPERINTENDING 

ENGINEER)
9193330310 -

2 Shri Arun Bansal
2- One Nominated Member

Member (Consumer - Domestic)
8791858002 -

3 Shri balmukund Singhal
3- One Nominated Member

(Consumer – HV1/HV2)
9837072609 -

4 Smt. Meenakshi Elhence
4-One Nominated Member

   (Prosumer)
9412663660 -

5 Shri Umesh Kumar Mishra
5- On Independent Member

 (Nominated by UPERC)
7017908889 -

1
Shri. Satendra Kumar 

Chauhan

1- CHAIRMAN (SUPERINTENDING 

ENGINEER)
9193300600 -

2 Shri Salil Kumar Joshi
2- One Nominated Member

Member (Consumer - Domestic)
9837323148 -

3 Shri Shreesh Kumar Gupta
3- One Nominated Member

(Consumer – HV1/HV2)
9368292501 -

4 Shri Sidharth Aggarwal
4-One Nominated Member

   (Prosumer)
9997435901 -

5 Shri Ijteba Ali (Retired IPS)
5- On Independent Member

 (Nominated by UPERC)
9897094763 -

 CIRCLE 

LEVEL
EUDC MEERUT 

Office of Superintending 

engineer, Rangoli Mandap 

RTO, Road, Meerut.

EU
D

C
 M

EE
R

U
T

 CIRCLE 

LEVEL
EDC RAMPUR

Office of Superintending 

engineer,New Roadways, 

Civil Line, Bareilly road. 

Rampur

ED
C

 R
A

M
P

U
R

 CIRCLE 

LEVEL

EDC 2 

MUZAFFARNAGAR

Office of supertending 

Engineer, EDC-II MZN, 

Numaish ground, Meeting 

Hall, muzaffarnagar-251001

9412749361

cgrfedcmzn@gmail.com

ED
C

 2
  

M
U

ZA
FF

A
R

N
A

G
A

R

 CIRCLE 

LEVEL
EUDC 1 GHAZIABAD 

Office of supertending 

engineer, EUDC-1, , 

Ghaziabad.

EU
D

C
 1

 G
H

A
ZI

A
B

A
D



1 Shri. Mahesh Upadhyay
1- CHAIRMAN (SUPERINTENDING 

ENGINEER)
9193320444 -

2 Shri Ajay Gupta
2- One Nominated Member

Member (Consumer - Domestic)
7017899515 -

3 Shri Salauddin
3- One Nominated Member

(Consumer – HV1/HV2)
9259368750 -

4 Shri Madan Gopal
4-One Nominated Member

   (Prosumer)
9219505030 -

5 Shri Allahrakhai
5- On Independent Member

 (Nominated by UPERC)
6388600728 -

1 Shri. Dharam Raj
1- CHAIRMAN (SUPERINTENDING 

ENGINEER)
9193300600 -

2 Shri Ankur Agarwal
2- One Nominated Member

Member (Consumer - Domestic)
9837300949 -

3 Shri Harsh Khanna
3- One Nominated Member

(Consumer – HV1/HV2)
9837694532 -

4 Shri Amit Kumar
4-One Nominated Member

   (Prosumer)
9756609070 -

5 Shri Harsh Swaroop Singh
5- On Independent Member

 (Nominated by UPERC)
8077605493 -

1
Sh S.K Singh 

1- CHAIRMAN (SUPERINTENDING 

ENGINEER)
-

2
Sh. Sanjiv Kumar Verma

2- One Nominated Member

Member (Consumer - Domestic)
-

3
Shrimati Neera Tyagi D/o 

Sh Budatt Tyagi

3- One Nominated Member

(Consumer – HV1/HV2)
-

4
Pankaj Chaudhary C/O 

SGL Complex 

4-One Nominated Member

   (Prosumer)
-

5
Sh Sudhir Kumar Sing S/o 

Sh Gulshan Singh

5- On Independent Member

 (Nominated by UPERC)
-

1 Shri Abhishek Singh
1- CHAIRMAN (SUPERINTENDING 

ENGINEER)
9193300950 -

2
Shri. Vikash Kumar 

Aggarwal

2- One Nominated Member

Member (Consumer - Domestic)
9837020511 -

3 Shri Amit Kumar Mittal
3- One Nominated Member

(Consumer – HV1/HV2)
9412203299 -

4 Shri Vishal Jain
4-One Nominated Member

   (Prosumer)
8979556677 -

 CIRCLE 

LEVEL
EDC DHAMPUR

Office of Superintending 

Engineer EDC-Gajraula, 

Fazalpur, Gajrauala District 

Amroha

ED
C

 D
H

A
M

P
U

R

 CIRCLE 

LEVEL
EDC 1 MEERUT

Office of Superintending 

Engineer 1, Victoria Park, 

Meerut 

ED
C

 1
 M

EE
R

U
T

 CIRCLE 

LEVEL
EDC GHAZIABAD 

Office of Superintending 

Engineer, Ghaizabad

ED
C

 G
H

A
ZI

A
B

A
D

 CIRCLE 

LEVEL
EDC BIJNOR

Office of Superintending 

Engineer, Avas Vikas Colony 

Distrcit Bijnor

ED
C

 B
IJ

N
O

R



5 Shri Amardeep Tyagi
5- On Independent Member

 (Nominated by UPERC)
8997917004 -

1
Shri Jagdish Chandra 

Yadav

1- CHAIRMAN (SUPERINTENDING 

ENGINEER)
9193330555 -

2 Dr. Sunny Tomar
2- One Nominated Member

Member (Consumer - Domestic)
9005231776 -

3 Shri Surendra Kumar
3- One Nominated Member

(Consumer – HV1/HV2)
9810533318 -

4 Smt. Sunita Rani
4-One Nominated Member

   (Prosumer)
9999858033 -

5 Shri Deepak Kumar Rana
5- On Independent Member

 (Nominated by UPERC)
9897092100 -

1 Sh. Akhilesh Singh
1- CHAIRMAN (SUPERINTENDING 

ENGINEER)
9193320600 -

2 Sh. Jayendra Kumar Dixit
2- One Nominated Member

Member (Consumer - Domestic)
9811072372 -

3 Sh. Rajesh Kumar
3- One Nominated Member

(Consumer – HV1/HV2)
9818206138 -

4 Sh. Shaikh Aquil Ahmad
4-One Nominated Member

   (Prosumer)
9911796525 -

5 Sh. Prem Prakash
5- On Independent Member

 (Nominated by UPERC)
9457577730 -

1 Er. Ram Suresh
1- CHAIRMAN (SUPERINTENDING 

ENGINEER)
9193330410 -

2 Sh. Hariom Bansal
2- One Nominated Member

Member (Consumer - Domestic)
9927700219 -

3 Sh. Atish Gupta
3- One Nominated Member

(Consumer – HV1/HV2)
9045549996 -

4 Dr. Rahul Singh
4-One Nominated Member

   (Prosumer)
9457648336 -

5 Dr. Hukum, singh
5- On Independent Member

 (Nominated by UPERC)
9634157970 -

1
Shri Upendra Kumar 

Tiwari

1- CHAIRMAN (SUPERINTENDING 

ENGINEER)
9193331001 -

2 Shri Shubash
2- One Nominated Member

Member (Consumer - Domestic)
9897052507 -

3 Shri Praveen Bansal
3- One Nominated Member

(Consumer – HV1/HV2)
7599270472 -

 CIRCLE 

LEVEL
EUDC SAHARANPUR

Ankit Vihar Colony, Gali no-

1, Circuit House Road, 

Behind ITC, Saharanpur

EU
D

C
 S

A
H

A
R

A
N

P
U

R

 CIRCLE 

LEVEL
EDC 2 MEERUT

Office of Superintending 

Engineer, R.N. International 

School, Pallavpuram Phase-

2, Meerut. 

ED
C

 2
 M

EE
R

U
T

 CIRCLE 

LEVEL
EDC BAGHPAT

Office of Superintending 

Engineer, 33/11 KV 

Substation UPSIDC 

Collectorate Near RTO 

Office, Baghpat. 

Se.baghpat@pvvnl. org

ED
C

 B
A

G
H

P
A

T

 CIRCLE 

LEVEL
EUDC 2 GHAZIABAD

Office of Superintending 

Engineer, Ghaizabad

33/11 KV Substation Kala 

Pathar, Indirapuram, 

Ghaziabad

EU
D

C
 2

 G
H

A
ZI

A
B

A
D

 CIRCLE 

LEVEL
EDC 1 MEERUT

Office of Superintending 

Engineer 1, Victoria Park, 

Meerut 

ED
C

 1
 M

EE
R

U
T



4 Shri Shalendra Kumar
4-One Nominated Member

   (Prosumer)
9760004936 -

5 Shri Surendra Singh
5- On Independent Member

 (Nominated by UPERC)
8791714482 -

1
Er. Sunil Kumar 

supertending Engineer

1- CHAIRMAN (SUPERINTENDING 

ENGINEER)
9193302100 -

2 Shri Bhishm Sisodia
2- One Nominated Member

Member (Consumer - Domestic)
9411408125

-

3 Shri. Abhishek Agarwal
3- One Nominated Member

(Consumer – HV1/HV2) 9897166662
-

4 Shri. Ravindra Goyal
4-One Nominated Member

   (Prosumer)
9927260974 -

5 Shri Pratap Singh
5- On Independent Member

 (Nominated by UPERC)
9837172784 -

1 Eng. Sanjay Sharma
1- CHAIRMAN (SUPERINTENDING 

ENGINEER)
9193331400 -

2 Mr. Chirag Magnlik
2- One Nominated Member

Member (Consumer - Domestic) 9510642495
-

3 Mr. Rajnesh Kumar
3- One Nominated Member

(Consumer – HV1/HV2) 9412710004
-

4 Mr. Sanjay Thapar
4-One Nominated Member

   (Prosumer)
9810229684 -

5
Mr. Sudhakar Tyagi

5- On Independent Member

 (Nominated by UPERC)
858835370 -

1 Shri Vivek Kumar
1- CHAIRMAN (SUPERINTENDING 

ENGINEER)
7290056132 -

2 -

3 -

3 Shri. Harshit Agarwal
3- One Nominated Member

(Consumer – HV1/HV2)
9810905065 -

4 Shri. Vikram Singh
4-One Nominated Member

   (Prosumer)
9310479201 -

EU
D

C
 1

 N
O

ID
AShri. Pankaj Kumar Singh

2- One Nominated Member

Member (Consumer - Domestic)
9810207150 Office of the Superintending 

Engineer EUDC-1 33/11 KV 

Substation 1st Floor Opp. 

Sav Mall Sec-18 SE. EUDC-1 

Noida

EUDC 1 NOIDA
CIRCLE 

LEVEL

 CIRCLE 

LEVEL

EDC 1 

BULANDSHAHAR 

Office of the Superintending 

Engineer EDC-1 

Bulandshahar Hydel Colony, 

Shikarpur Bypass road, 

Bulandshahar

ED
C

 1
 B

U
LA

N
D

SH
A

H
A

R

 CIRCLE 

LEVEL
EDC 1 Muzaffarnagar

Office of the Superintending 

Engineer EDC-1 

Muzaffarnagar.

ED
C

 1
 M

U
ZA

FF
A

R
N

A
G

A
R

 CIRCLE 

LEVEL
EDC 2 MEERUT

Office of Superintending 

Engineer, R.N. International 

School, Pallavpuram Phase-

2, Meerut. 

ED
C

 2
 M

EE
R

U
T



5
Shri. Rakesh Kumar 

Pandey

5- On Independent Member

 (Nominated by UPERC)

1 Shri Ravindra Babu
1- CHAIRMAN (SUPERINTENDING 

ENGINEER)
9193330800 -

2 Shri Rakesh Kumar
2- One Nominated Member

Member (Consumer - Domestic)
9720644444 -

3 Shri Sumit Kumar
3- One Nominated Member

(Consumer – HV1/HV2)
8941090009 -

4 Dr. Shri Dushyant Kumar
4-One Nominated Member

   (Prosumer)
9557197151 -

5 Shri Babu Ram kanaulia
5- On Independent Member

 (Nominated by UPERC)
9461450012 -

1 Eng. V.D Yadav
1- CHAIRMAN (SUPERINTENDING 

ENGINEER)
9193331400 -

2 Mr. Vishal Maheshwari
2- One Nominated Member

Member (Consumer - Domestic)
9837461050 -

3 Mr. Vishal Yadav
3- One Nominated Member

(Consumer – HV1/HV2)
7895676662 -

4 Mr. Shobhit Kumar Garg
4-One Nominated Member

   (Prosumer)
9837543388 -

5
Dr Gajendra Singh 

(C.M.O) Amroha

5- On Independent Member

 (Nominated by UPERC)
9412552614 -

1
1- CHAIRMAN (SUPERINTENDING 

ENGINEER)

2
2- One Nominated Member

Member (Consumer - Domestic)

3
3- One Nominated Member

(Consumer – HV1/HV2)

4
4-One Nominated Member

   (Prosumer)

5
5- On Independent Member

 (Nominated by UPERC)

1
1- CHAIRMAN (SUPERINTENDING 

ENGINEER)

FO
R

M
A

TI
O

N
 U

N
D

ER
 

P
R

O
C

ES
S

FO
R

M
A

TI
O

N
 U

N
D

ER
 

P
R

O
C

ES
S

CIRCLE 

LEVEL
EDC SHAMLI

ED
C

 S
H

A
M

LI

CIRCLE 

LEVEL
EDC AMROHA

Office of the Superintending 

Engineer EDC- Amroha Near 

Collectorate, Joya Road 

Amroha J.P. Nagar

ED
C

 A
M

R
O

H
A

CIRCLE 

LEVEL
EDC 2 SAHARANPUR

ED
C

 2
 S

A
H

A
R

A
N

P
U

R

CIRCLE 

LEVEL
EDC 1 SAHARANPUR

Office Of The 

Superintending Engineer, 

EDC-1 Saharanpur 

ED
C

 1
 S

A
H

A
R

A
N

P
U

R
EU

D
C

 1
 N

O
ID

AOffice of the Superintending 

Engineer EUDC-1 33/11 KV 

Substation 1st Floor Opp. 

Sav Mall Sec-18 SE. EUDC-1 

Noida

EUDC 1 NOIDA
CIRCLE 

LEVEL



2
2- One Nominated Member

Member (Consumer - Domestic)

3
3- One Nominated Member

(Consumer – HV1/HV2)

4
4-One Nominated Member

   (Prosumer)

5
5- On Independent Member

 (Nominated by UPERC)

1
1- CHAIRMAN (SUPERINTENDING 

ENGINEER)

2
2- One Nominated Member

Member (Consumer - Domestic)

3
3- One Nominated Member

(Consumer – HV1/HV2)

4
4-One Nominated Member

   (Prosumer)

5
5- On Independent Member

 (Nominated by UPERC)

1
1- CHAIRMAN (SUPERINTENDING 

ENGINEER)

2
2- One Nominated Member

Member (Consumer - Domestic)

3
3- One Nominated Member

(Consumer – HV1/HV2)

4
4-One Nominated Member

   (Prosumer)

5
5- On Independent Member

 (Nominated by UPERC)

1
1- CHAIRMAN (SUPERINTENDING 

ENGINEER)

2
2- One Nominated Member

Member (Consumer - Domestic)

3
3- One Nominated Member

(Consumer – HV1/HV2)

4
4-One Nominated Member

   (Prosumer)

5
5- On Independent Member

 (Nominated by UPERC)

FO
R

M
A

TI
O

N
 U

N
D

ER
 

P
R

O
C

ES
S

FO
R

M
A

TI
O

N
 U

N
D

ER
 

P
R

O
C

ES
S

FO
R

M
A

TI
O

N
 U

N
D

ER
 

P
R

O
C

ES
S

FO
R

M
A

TI
O

N
 U

N
D

ER
 

P
R

O
C

ES
S

CIRCLE 

LEVEL

EDC 2 

BULANDSHAHR

ED
C

 2
 B

U
LA

N
D

SH
A

H
R

CIRCLE 

LEVEL

EDC 3 

BULANDSHAHR

ED
C

 3
 B

U
LA

N
D

SH
A

H
R

CIRCLE 

LEVEL
EDC SHAMLI

ED
C

 S
H

A
M

LI

CIRCLE 

LEVEL
EDC 1 MORADABAD

ED
C

 1
 M

O
R

A
D

A
B

A
D



1
1- CHAIRMAN (SUPERINTENDING 

ENGINEER)

2
2- One Nominated Member

Member (Consumer - Domestic)

3
3- One Nominated Member

(Consumer – HV1/HV2)

4
4-One Nominated Member

   (Prosumer)

5
5- On Independent Member

 (Nominated by UPERC)

CIRCLE 

LEVEL
EDC SAMBHAL

ED
C

 S
A

M
B

H
A

L

FO
R

M
A

TI
O

N
 U

N
D

ER
 

P
R

O
C

ES
S


